Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
м			ame	Execution Date	
Kevin D Kissell				10/01/2001	
PARALOGOS S.A.R.L.				10/01/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	MIPS Techno	logies,	Inc.]	
Street Address:	1225 Charlest	ton Ro	ad		
City:	Mountain View	N			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94043-1353	94043-1353			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 11257		381		11257381	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(719)623				\$40.00
Correspondence will b Phone:			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Email:					
Correspondent Name: James W. Huffman					
Address Line 1: 1832 N. Cascade Ave.					
Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80907					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MIPS.0103-02-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		James W. Huffman			
Total Attachments: 9 source=MIPS.0103-02-US#page1.tif source=MIPS.0103-02-US#page2.tif source=MIPS.0103-02-US#page3.tif					

PATENT

REEL: 017481 FRAME: 0287

500094808

source=MIPS.0103-02-US#page4.tif source=MIPS.0103-02-US#page5.tif source=MIPS.0103-02-US#page6.tif source=MIPS.0103-02-US#page7.tif source=MIPS.0103-02-US#page8.tif source=MIPS.0103-02-US#page9.tif

Attorney Docket No.: MIPS:0103.01US

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kevin D. Kissell residing at 39 chemin des Martelles 06620 Le Bar sur Loup, France (hereinafter each referred to as "Assignor") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

INHIBITION FEATURE TO SYSTEM FOR PREDICTION AND CONTROL OF POWER CONSUMPTION IN DIGITAL SYSTEMS

(the "Invention(s)") described and set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a non-provisional application

[] having an oath or declaration executed on _____ prior to filing of application, or [x] bearing Application No. <u>09/894,812</u> and filed on <u>6/28/2001</u> (the "Application");

WHEREAS, MIPS Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1225 Charleston Road, Mountain View, CA 94043-1353 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), any and all patent applications thereon, and any and all Letters Patents to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest:

- (a) in and to the Invention(s) (including the right to file patent applications thereon); in and to any and all patent applications thereon, including but not limited to the Application, all other United States applications and all foreign (i.e., non-United States) counterparts; in and to any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor and thereon in the United States and all foreign countries; and
- (b) in and to any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent applications listed above in part (a), including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, substitutions, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent applications or Letters Patents therefor and thereon listed above in part (a); and

1/3

Docket No.: [MIPS:0103.01US] Application No.: [09/894812]

(c) in and to any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection in all countries of the world derivable from the Invention(s) and/or patent applications listed above in parts (a) and/or (b), including, without limitation, patents, registrations, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or other international arrangement, or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; (hereinafter, parts (a), (b) and (c) are collectively referred to as the "Patent Properties");

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns to sign all papers and documents (including any additional assignments), take all lawful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, cooperate fully and do all acts necessary, required or desired to be done, as may be lawfully requested, in connection with (1) any proceeding (including any interference or patent enforcement proceeding) related to the Invention(s), any patent applications thereon, any Letters Patent or Patents therefor and thereon, or any other Patent Properties, (2) any application claiming priority to or the benefit of any applications or Letters Patents for the Invention(s) (including, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, substitutions, extensions, renewals and reexaminations), (3) the prosecution (or otherwise obtaining) of any Patent Properties, including any applications directed to the Invention(s), or any other Patent Properties, without charge to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns; but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns;

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Assignee to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the Application when known;

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty is to issue patents on applications as described above to issue any and all Letters Patents subject to this Assignment to the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: [MIPS:0103.01US] Application No.: [09/894812]

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but taken together shall constitute one and the same document. A facsimile signature shall have the same force and effect as an original signature.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by each Assignor on the date opposite his/her name.

Date: 1 October 2001

Bv:

Kevin D. Kissell

Witness:	Address:	Signatures	Date
1. <u>LAROSA Yves</u>	230 ch. des Nortelles 06620 Le Bar/Koup	12-	1°Ochbre. 2001
2. PAOLI Haulène	39 ch des Hautelles - 06620 le Bax/Loup	phou>.	1 <u>° Octobre</u> 2001

MIPS Technologies hereby accepts the above executed assignments.

Date: 10-4-01

By: Sandy Creighton

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

State of California)

County of Santa Clara)

on October 4, 2001

on October 4, 2001, before me, Kaquel Lee Miller, Notary Roblic, personally appeared Sandy Cruighton, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(x) whose name(s) is and subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

SS.



PLACE NOTARY SEAL ABOVE

3/3

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No:

MIPS:0103.01US

U.S. Serial No.

09/894,812

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is by and between <u>PARALOGOS S.A.R.L.</u>, a private limited liability company incorporated under the laws of France, having its corporate seat in Le Bar sur Loup, France and offices at 39 chemin des Martelles, 06620 Le Bar sur Loup, France, legally and validly represented by its gerant Kevin D. Kissell (hereinafter called "Paralogos"), and <u>KEVIN D. KISSELL</u>, an individual of <u>Le Bar sur Loup, France</u> (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignors"); <u>MIPS Technologies International AG</u>, a company incorporated under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Pestalozzistrasse 2, 8201 Schaffhausen, Switzerland (hereinafter called "MIPS Switzerland"); and <u>MIPS Technologies, Inc.</u>, a company incorporated under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 1225 Charleston Road Mountain View, CA 94043, its successors, and assigns (hereinafter called "MIPS").

WHEREAS, Paralogos entered a Consulting Agreement with MIPS on September 22, 1998 to provide certain services to MIPS whereby Paralogos agreed to assign to MIPS certain intellectual property rights related to work performed under the Consulting Agreement;

WHEREAS, MIPS entered into an Assignment Agreement with MIPS Switzerland on January 15, 2000 whereby MIPS assigned its rights under the Consulting Agreement to MIPS Switzerland;

WHEREAS, MIPS Switzerland entered into an Amended and Restated License Agreement with MIPS on January 29, 2001 whereby MIPS Switzerland agreed to assign to MIPS certain intellectual property rights in developed technology;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Consulting Agreement, the Assignors through Kevin D. Kissell made certain inventions and improvements which are described in a patent application entitled INHIBITION FEATURE TO SYSTEM FOR PREDICTION AND CONTROL OF POWER CONSUMPTION IN DIGITAL SYSTEMS, filed June 28, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/894,812 (hereinafter called "the Patent Application");

WHEREAS, the Assignors have been compensated for the work performed in developing the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the Patent Application;

Attorney Docket No:

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

MIPS:0103.01US

U.S. Serial No.

09/894,812

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Consulting Agreement, the Assignment Agreement, and the Amended and Restated License Agreement, all rights, title, and interest to the inventions and improvements described in the Patent Application are the property of MIPS subject to the terms and conditions of those agreements; and

WHEREAS, Kevin D. Kissell executed an assignment of all rights, title, and interest to the inventions and improvements described in the Patent Application to MIPS on October 1, 2001, which was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 17, 2001, at Reel No. 012267 and Frame No. 0843.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, MIPS Switzerland and MIPS agree as follows:

1. The Assignors hereby assign, convey, transfer, quitclaim, and confirm the assignment to MIPS of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described in the Patent Application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize MIPS to apply in all countries in the Assignors' name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements (collectively hereinafter called "the Assigned Rights").

2. The Assigned Rights are free and clear of all and any pledge, lien, collateral assignment, security interest, mortgage, title retention, conditional sale or other security arrangement, or any charge, adverse claim of title, ownership or right to use, or any other encumbrance of any kind whatsoever. The Assignors represent that they have not made, and covenant that they will not hereafter make, any assignment, grant, license or other agreement affecting the rights, titles and interests of the Assigned Rights. The Assignors further covenant that they have the full right to convey the right, title and interest assigned by this agreement.

	Attorney Docket No:
CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT	MIPS:0103.01US
	U.S. Serial No.
	09/894.812

3. The Assignors hereby agree for themselves and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as MIPS may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Inventor Name:

Signature:

Date:

KEVIN D. KISSEI 3 June 2003

State of California)) ss. County of Santa Clara)

Qn, June 23, 2003, before me, Kaquel Lee Miller, Notary Kublic, personally appeared Kevin D. Kissell, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(hes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



Place Notary Seal Above

Page 3 of 6

`•		
CONE		Attorney Docket No: MIPS:0103.01US
CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT		U.S. Serial No.
		09/894,812
	ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:	
Signature:	- Jun Breef	
	Paralogos S.A.R.L.	
Printed Name:	Kevin D. Kissell	
Title:	Gé sava T	
Date:	63 Juni 2003	:
State of Califor	mia)	:
County of Sant) ss. a Clara)	
to be the persor to me that he/sk his/he/their sig	<u>203</u> , before me, <u><u>Rowel Lee</u> <u>Miller</u>, Notary L, personally known to me or proved to r (s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the e/they executed the same in his/her/their nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), executed the instrument.</u>	ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence, within instrument and acknowledged
WITNESS my I	hand and official seal.	RAQUEL LEE MILLER Commission # 1392826 Notary Public - California Santa Ckara County
Klauel	- Lee Milly	My Comm. Expires Feb 6, 2007
grgnatur	e of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above

Place Notary Seal Above

Page 4 of 6

°		
		Attorney Docket No:
CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT		MIPS:0103.01US
		09/894,812
	ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:	
Signature:	lan	
	MIPS Technologies International	AG
	Bernhard Klauser	
Printed Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Title:	Director	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:	- Inne 21, 2003	
Signatu	re witnessed by:	
	WITNESS:	T.BOCK
	Printed Name:	Tiannie Bert
		-ICICOLOR DAL
	Address:	UICHCICISIT 30
		UI-8264 Eschenz
	WITNESS:	E. Dhalla
	Printed Name:	Fether Dhalla
	Address:	CI FINITY
	Putiess.	Schwarzadlersh.St
	C H_	02.00 (chaffhausen
		/ ·

t	
CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No: MIPS:0103.01US
COM INMATORY ASSIGNMENT	U.S. Serial No.
	09/894,812
ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:	
Signature:	
Printed Name: James F. Kurkowski	
Title: VP of Intellectual Property	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date: July 2, 2003	: :
State of California)	· · ·
) ss. County of Santa Clara)	

On July 2, 2003, before me, <u>Requel Lee Miller</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>James F. Furkowskipersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence</u>, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ids), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



Place Notary Seal Above

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 017481 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 04/17/2006